BCX ASSIGNMEN	тѕ	04-28-2000	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARI
	NT COMMISSIONER O ORD THE ATTACHED (101338324	.EOF.
	EYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR	S(S)):	LITOVAADA
1. Marek FRANKO 3. Jacek STEPNIA		2. Jorna J. LE 4. Klaus K. B	
5. Witold GAJEWS	-	6.	OFFE
7.	E(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES	8. S) ATTACHED? ∐YES ⊠	3NO (APR 2 5 2000 (S)
2. PARTY(IES) (AS	SIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTERE	ST:	
	TOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP		CARL MAN
ADDITIONAL NAM	wntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, C E(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED DNVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): h only one document for recordation	07 □YES ⊠NO	Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)		_	
⊠ASSIGNMEN □ORIGINAL □CHANGE OF	FACSIMILE/PHOT	LATION	EXEC. DATE: 1,2,3 & 5) April 7, 2000; 4) April 11, 2000
SECURITY		THER:	
ASSIGNMENT DIF	FER SEE ATTY!) 1,2,3 & 5) April 7	, 2000; 4) April 11, 2000	F DATES ON DECLARATION AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) (OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADD	DITIONAL SHEET(S) attac	hed?YES NO
A Bertham	人 (模型		
09/456,307	262918	3,1490,398	
5. Name & Addres	s of Party to Whom Correspondenc ument Should be Mailed:		INVOLVED: 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Bryan P. Collins Date: April 25, 2000 43560

Dkt. No. 386 REG

CLIENT REF.

TEL: (202) 861-3021

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

(locument3

Reg. No.

Atty/Sec: BPC/ans

Land Congress Dogwood

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP

Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20005-3918

MATTER NO.

Ninth Floor

5.5ATTY DKT:

PMS 262918

PAT-114X 11/1998

262918

MATTER NO.

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0909

7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)

8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE

INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975

50017

CLIENT NO.

ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40

FAX: (202) 822-0944

UNDER ORDER NO

dup, sheet not required



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Marel: FRANKOWSKI, a Canadian citizen; Jerma J.

LEHTOVAARA, a Finnish citizen; Jacek STEPNIAK, a Canadian citizen; Klaue K.

BYTZEK, a Canadian citizen; and Witeld GAJEWSKI, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are 2277 Somers Blvd., Stroud, Ontario, LOL 2MO, Canada; 346 Burnhamthorps Road, Etobicoka, Ontario, M9B 2A4, Canada; 1187 Inniswood Street, Stroud, Ontario, LOL 2MO, Canada; R.R. #3, Schomberg, Ontario, Canada; and 75 Summitteest Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 1AS, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

TENSIONER WITH SELF-LIMITING ANGULAR STROKE

for which a Patent Application was being filed in the United States of America on December 8, 1998, as Serial No. 60/111,378 and on December 8, 1999 as Serial No. 09/456,307 and in the Canadian Patent Office on December 8, 1999 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CA 99/01173.

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntroc Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, LAL 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marek FRANKOWSKI; Jerma J. LEHTOVAARA; Jeeck STEPNIAK; Kleus K. BYTZEK; and Witold GAJEWSKI do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0910 -2-

the world:

MAREK FRANKOWSKI; JORMA J. LEHTOVAARA; JACEK
STEPNIAK; KLAUS K. BYTZEK; AND WITOLD GAJEWSKI AGREE to do all
things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the
assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Marek FRANKOWSKI;
Jorma J. LEHTOVAARA; Jacek STEPNIAK; Kleus K. BYTZEK; and Witold
GAJEWSKI hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to
LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP its successors and assigns.

2000.	EXECUTED at _		this 4 day of April
2000.	EXECUTED at _	WOODEL SGE	This Fragay of ARCIL
2000.	EXECUTED at _	NEODER IDEE	, this #7 day of #2# /0 3 JACEK STEPNIAK
2000.	EXECUTED at _	woderdere	this 11 TH day of APRIL
2000.	EXECUTED at _	Liten	shis 7th day of April

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0911

-3-

WITOLD GAJEWSKI

STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Nousha Elemad, whose full post office address is 97 Theolote PI Thorn was personally present and did see Marck FRANKOWSKI who is known to me, execute the Onland above Assignment. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I. Nousha Elemac, whose full post office address is 97 Theodore Pl Thomas was personally present and did see Jorms J. LEHTOVAARA who is known to me, execute Ontanio the above Assignment. STATEMENT BY WITNESS was personally present and did see Jacob STEPNIAK who is known to me, execute the above Thornhill, Conf. Assignment. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Nicolez Hathaway, whose full post office address is 14415 Wester Road was personally present and did see Klaus K. BYTZEK who is known to me, execute the King City, Critaria above Assignment. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Nousha Eleman, whose full post office address is 93 Theoclare U. was personally present and did see Witold GAJEWSKI who is known to me, execute the Thornhill, Ont. above Assignment. Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 04/25/2000